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apolis, eight schools in St. Paul and four schools in Duluth may be
funded under the provisions of sections 3 through 5 of this act.

Sec..'7. [124.215] [Subd. 8.] In addition to Founda-
tion aid payments, there shall be paid for the school years ending
Juae 30, 1970, and June 30, 1971, to any public school district serv-
ing enrolled students of Indian ancestry who reside on an Indian
reservation, the sum of $30 per school year for each such student.
No payment shall be made pursuant to this section in respect to a
student for whom a payment is made in that year pursuant to section 1,

Approved May 27, 1969.

CHAPTER 823—S. F. No. 1494

An act relating to local assessoal's; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 273.05, Subdivision 1; repealing Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 367.04.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: - - :

Section 1.  Minneésota Statutes 1967, Section 273.05, Subdivi-
sion 1, is amended to read: ' : :

Subdivision 1. - Assessors; appointment of town, borough, vil-
lage, and city assessors. . Notwithstanding any other provision of
law all town assessors shall be appointed by the town board, all bor-
ough assessors shall be appointed by the governing body or other ap-
pointing authority as provided by charter, all village assessors shall
be appointed by the village-council or other appointing authority as
provided by law, and notwithstanding any charter provisions ‘to the
contrary, all city assessors shall be appointed by’ the city council or
other appointing authority as provided by law or charter. Such as-
sessors shall be residents of the state but need not be a resident of the
town, borough,- village, or city for which they are appointed. They
shall be selected and appointed because of their knowledge and
training in the field of property taxation, The term of all town and vil-
lige assessors shall expire on  December 31, 1968, Thereafter all
town and village assessors shall' be appointed for indefinite terms.
Vacancies in the office of-- town, borough, village . or. city
assessers assessor shall be filled by appointment of the village i
respective appointing authority indicated above. When a vacancy in
the office of rown, borough, village or: city assessor is not filled by ap-
pointment as provided in this section before the first day of Fapuary
December following its occurrence, the county -auditor shall appoint
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some resident of the county as assessor for such town, borough, vil-
lage or city. The county auditor may appoint the county assessor as
assessor for such town, barough village, or city, in which case the
town, borough, village or city shall pay to the county treasurer the
amount determined by the county auditor to be due for the services
performed and expenses incurred by the county assessor in acting as
assessor for such town, borough, village or city.

Sec. 2.  Minnesota Statutes | 967, Section 367.04, is repealed.
" Sec.3. Thisactiseffective on December 1, 1969,
Approved May 27, 1969.

CHAPTER 824—S8. F. No. 1516
- [Coded in Part]

An acrt relating to motor vekhicles; providing for the taxation and
registration of recreational vehicles; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 168.011, Subdivision 8 and by addmg a subdivision;
and 168. 013, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 168.011, Subdi-
vision 8, is amended to read:

Subd. &  Motor - vehicles; recreatiopal; taxation and
registration. {ey iHeuseE&ﬂe#meanseay&&ﬁesersemt—tmﬂes
dee:gneéandﬂsedfefhumaakwﬂgqaeﬁem-andmee&mgeﬂefthe
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"€  Tenetused as the residence of the owner or eectpant:

) Is used for temporaty living quarters by the ewner of oe-
eupant while engaged in recreational or vacation activities:

" @ Is towed on the publie streets or highways ineidental to
sueh recreationsd of veecetion activities:

The teernt “house trailer? shall mot include bunle howses; ge
ealled; temporariy meunted en trailers; end mebiHe homes: Such
bunle houszes; exehisive of the trailer end mebile homoe. shell be listed

athaﬁedaspema&lprepeﬁyaspfewdedbym
. @  “Mobile home” means any trailer or semi-trailer which is
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